
 

Ummar Ahmad (C.O.) I&FCD Bla.                                                                        Email: ifcdbaramulla@gmail.com 
 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

Office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation & F.C. Division, Baramulla 
 

 

 

 

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu and Kashmir State, sealed tenders 

affixed with Revenue Stamps worth Rs.6/- are invited for below mentioned works 

from the registered PWD Contractors of all Engineering wings whose enlistment 

cards are valid and free for the capacity of work and to whom all the terms and 

conditions of detailed Master N.I.T. and PWD form 25 are acceptable. 

 

The tenders be addressed to The Executive Engineer Irrigation and Flood 

Control Division Baramulla should reach to his office by or before               

10/08/2015 up to 2.00 PM by hand Which will be opened on the same day or 

any other date convenient to the Tender Receiving Authority in presence of the 

intending tenderers who may like to be present. 

    The tenderers shall have to cast their tenders on the tender documents 

which shall be issued to the intending tenderers from (03/08/2015) to 

(08/08/2015 during Office Hours, only on providing of CDR / TIN & on 

remittance of the cost of tender document in the Divisional Chest against proper 

G.R./ D.D. as shown against each work. 

 
 

Executive Engineer 
Irrigation & FC Division 

Baramulla 
 

 

S 

No 
Name of work 

Adv. Cost   

(in Lacs) 

Earnest 

money                 

(in Rs.) 

Class of 

Contract 

Head of 

Account 

Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

(in Rs) 

Time of 

Completion 

Position of 

funds 

1.  

Improvement of approach road to 
Pump House Stage 2nd of               
Check-i-Gujri Nadihal Orchards 
LIS by way of construction of 
Kacha - Pacca stone Masonry 
R/Wall at Spots. 

3.71 7420/- DEE 
4702-

AIBP 
400/- 

07 

Days 
Demanded 

Fresh Short Term Tender 

Notice No: (20) OF 2015-16 

(Box Tender) 

 



 

Ummar Ahmad (C.O.) I&FCD Bla.                                                                        Email: ifcdbaramulla@gmail.com 
 

 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Earnest money @2% of advertised cost in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank pledged 

to Executive Engineer I&FC Division Baramulla be attached with the application while putting 

forth for issuance of tender document. 

2. The applicant / intending tenderer must approach in person along with his registration card 

and TIN N: etc. Without which he shall not be entitled to obtain tender document. 

3. One envelop must containing only one tenders and should be clearly marked as “TENDER FOR”, 

Name of work, amount of work and name of contractor without which the envelop shall not be 

considered as tender. 

4. The envelope containing tenders ought to be made tamper proof by fixing all joints by fixing 

transparent tape over it. 

5. The contractor shall have to give the analysis of rates in case the rates quoted are seems not 

reasonable / workable.  

6. The works put to tenders are of urgent nature as such any laxity shown by the successful 

tenderer in executing the work in time & to the best satisfaction of the supervisory staff / 

officers shall not absolve the contractor from contractual obligations. 

7. Any typographical error or omission found in the rates / unit shall be paid strictly as per the 

sanctioned schedule of rates. 

8. The cement shall be issued from the Divisional Store against cash payment as per the stock rate 

Rs.400 / Bag and Steel Rs5100 / Qtl.  And crates @Rs17/Sft. 

9. No payment shall be made on account of construction of ring bund /diversion bund / cross 

bund or dewatering etc.  

10. The concrete work will have to be got tested under Cube Testing System of 7 days / 28 days 

through any reputed institute. The charges of testing shall borne by the executing contractor. 

11. The 3rd. Lowest CDR shall not be released in favour of the contractor unless and until the 

allotment is not issued to the eligible / successful tenderer.  

12. The tender receiving authority reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof.  

13. All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in the Master NIT / PWD form 

25 (Double).  

 

No: I&FCDB/3650-73. 

Dated : 01/08/2015.  

Executive Engineer 
Irrigation & FC Division 

Baramulla 
 

 



 

Ummar Ahmad (C.O.) I&FCD Bla.                                                                        Email: ifcdbaramulla@gmail.com 
 

 

Copy to the:- 

1. Chief Engineer, Kmr. Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Srinagar for 
information and with the request that said NIT be got uploaded on our official 
website. This is in continuation to this Office letter No. I&FCDB/3275-80 Dated: 
21/07/2015. 

2. District Development Commissioner Baramulla for information.  

3. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla, H.Q. Sopore for favour of 
information, please. This is in continuation to this Office letter No. I&FCDB/3275-
80 Dated: 21/07/2015.  

4. 

 

     

Dy. Director Information Srinagar for information. He is requested that NIT may 
kindly be got published in at least two leading Dailies before the due date of issuance 
of tender document, and a copy of each Newspaper in which the NIT is published be 
sent to this office for record and reference. 

    5.  In-charge Computer Section-for publication in website. 

6-9. Ex. Engineer I&FC Division Sopore/PHE Sopore/ PHE Division Baramulla/Hydraulic 
Division Uri for information. 

10-14. Assistant Executive Engineer, Irrigation Sub. Division Baramulla/RHL Tragpora/ 

Watergam & FCSD Baramulla/FSC SD Singhpora for favour of information. 

15-17. Asst. Accounts Officer/ Head Assistant / Head Draftsman Divisional Office for 

information. 

18-22. Contractors Association Baramulla/R&B Baramulla/Rafiabad/Uri & Self Help Group 

Baramulla for information. 

23. Saba Advertising agency with the request that NIT be got aired through DD before 

due date of issue of tender documents. 

24. Notice Board. 

 

 

 
 

Executive Engineer 
Irrigation & FC Division 

Baramulla 


